Online bids are required to be submitted in the format prescribed for Technical Bid Financial 

Bid on e-procurement portal. Financial Bids of only those bidders, who have been declared 

technically qualified, will be opened. 

7. Demand Draft  of  Rs.  25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty Five Thousand  Only)  as Earnest Money 

drawn in favour of CPFC, EPFO, New Delhi  sealed in an envelope super-scribed   with   

“Tender   for   CANTEEN  and  CATERING  SERVICES  in  EPFO Head Office New Delhi” 

should be sent in the name of RPFC-I(PDU) EPFO Head Office14 Bhikaji Cama Place New